
Operation Food Secure North Topeka West Date: 9/3/2020
City of Topeka Neighborhood Pop-Up Events

Totals Attendance Cars
Families 
On-Site 

Families 
Delivered

Total Families 
Served

Total 
in All 

Households
Total 
Boxes

# 119 65 61 61 238 180

Neighborhood:

25%

64%

30%
38%

44%

34%

A 18-25 A 26-45 A 46-59 A 60+ Y 0-10 Y 11-17

Household Age Range

30%

20%
25%

25%

15%

Need for Other Neighborhood Assistance 
Programs

Housing

Physical Health

Mental  Health

Drugs/ Alcohol

Childcare

3% 5%
5%

1%3%

54%

2%2%
5%

13%

5%2%

Household Zip Codes
66603
66604
66605
66606
66607
66608
66611
66612
66614
66616
66617
66618

Zip

Count of Zip



Operation Food Secure East End Date: 9/9/2020
City of Topeka Neighborhood Pop-Up Events

Totals Attendance Cars
Families 
On-Site 

Families 
Delivered

Total Families 
Served

Total 
in All 

Households
Total 
Boxes

# 71 31 47 30 77 231 100

Neighborhood:

21%

51%

43%

28%

53%

40%

A 18-25 A 26-45 A 46-59 A 60+ Y 0-10 Y 11-17

Household Age Range

9%

6%

13%
17%

11%

Need for Other Neighborhood Assistance 
Programs

Housing

Physical Health

Mental  Health

Drugs/ Alcohol

Childcare

2%2%2%

13%

2%

58%

7%
4%

2%2%6%

Household Zip Codes
66542
66603
66604
66605
66606
66607
66608
66609
66611
66616
66619

Zip

Count of Zip



Operation Food Secure Downtown Date: 9/10/2020
City of Topeka Neighborhood Pop-Up Events

Totals Attendance Cars
Families 
On-Site 

Families 
Delivered

Total Families 
Served

Total 
in All 

Households
Total 
Boxes

# 74 44 49 27 76 222 100

Neighborhood:

18%

49%

41%

33%

43%

20%

A 18-25 A 26-45 A 46-59 A 60+ Y 0-10 Y 11-17

Household Age Range

27%

16%

29%

18%

27%

Need for Other Neighborhood Assistance 
Programs

Housing

Physical Health

Mental  Health

Drugs/ Alcohol

Childcare

25%

15%

14%4%
10%

4%
4%
2%
6%

6%
2%

6% 2%

Household Zip Codes 66603
66604
66605
66606
66607
66608
66609
66611
66616
66614
66618
66612
66512

Zip

Count of Zip



Operation Food Secure Tennessee Towen Date: 9/14/2020
City of Topeka Neighborhood Pop-Up Events

Totals Attendance Cars
Families 
On-Site 

Families 
Delivered

Total Families 
Served

Total 
in All 

Households
Total 
Boxes

# 112 76 85 85 230 100

Neighborhood:

13%

36%
32%

52%

22% 25%

A 18-25 A 26-45 A 46-59 A 60+ Y 0-10 Y 11-17

Household Age Range

33%

32%

34%

26%

26%

Need for Other Neighborhood Assistance 
Programs

Housing

Physical Health

Mental  Health

Drugs/ Alcohol

Childcare

5%

44%

6%
9%

6%

7%

3%
6%

2%
6%1%4%1%

Household Zip Codes
66603
66604
66605
66606
66607
66608
66609
66611
66616
66614
66618
66612
66619

Zip

Count of Zip



Operation Food Secure Monroe Date: 9/16/2020
City of Topeka Neighborhood Pop-Up Events

Totals Attendance Cars
Families 
On-Site 

Families 
Delivered

Total Families 
Served

Total 
in All 

Households
Total 
Boxes

# 120 68 87 87 258 100

Neighborhood:

13%

51%

34%
39%

31%

23%

A 18-25 A 26-45 A 46-59 A 60+ Y 0-10 Y 11-17

Household Age Range

36%

30%

23%

26%

33%

Need for Other Neighborhood Assistance 
Programs

Housing

Physical Health

Mental  Health

Drugs/ Alcohol

Childcare

4%

15%

7%

7%

23%5%
3%

5%
3%

26%

1%1%

Household Zip Codes
66603
66604
66605
66606
66607
66608
66609
66616
66614
66612
66414
67701

Zip

Count of Zip



Operation Food Secure Highland Acres Date: 9/17/2020
City of Topeka Neighborhood Pop-Up Events

Totals Attendance Cars
Families 
On-Site 

Families 
Delivered

Total Families 
Served

Total 
in All 

Households
Total 
Boxes

# 106 49 70 18 88 235 100

Neighborhood:

31%

50%

23%

40%
37%

26%

A 18-25 A 26-45 A 46-59 A 60+ Y 0-10 Y 11-17

Household Age Range

30%

20%

26%

21%

23%

Need for Other Neighborhood Assistance 
Programs

Housing

Physical Health

Mental  Health

Drugs/ Alcohol

Childcare

2% 6%

66%

3%

14%

1%
6%1%1%

Household Zip Codes

66603

66604

66605

66606

66607

66608

66609

66612

66611

Zip

Count of Zip



Operation Food Secure Chesney Park Date: 9/21/2020
City of Topeka Neighborhood Pop-Up Events

Totals Attendance Cars
Families 
On-Site 

Families 
Delivered

Total Families 
Served

Total 
in All 

Households
Total 
Boxes

# 126 65 58 15 73 232 100

Neighborhood:

24%

64%

36%

28%
34%

31%

A 18-25 A 26-45 A 46-59 A 60+ Y 0-10 Y 11-17

Household Age Range

29%

21%
19%

28%

17%

Need for Other Neighborhood Assistance 
Programs

Housing

Physical Health

Mental  Health

Drugs/ Alcohol

Childcare

5%

55%

2%
3%

8%

2%

10%

5%
2%2%2%2%2%

Household Zip Codes 66603
66604
66605
66606
66607
66612
66611
66614
66542
66509
66025
66617
66619

Zip
Count of Zip



Operation Food Secure Hi-Crest Date: 9/23/2020
City of Topeka Neighborhood Pop-Up Events

Totals Attendance Cars
Families 
On-Site 

Families 
Delivered

Total Families 
Served

Total 
in All 

Households
Total 
Boxes

# 109 38 38 39 77 200 100

Neighborhood:

32%

50% 47%

37%
32%

24%

A 18-25 A 26-45 A 46-59 A 60+ Y 0-10 Y 11-17

Household Age Range

45%

32%

39%

50%

32%

Need for Other Neighborhood Assistance 
Programs

Housing

Physical Health

Mental  Health

Drugs/ Alcohol

Childcare

3%

76%

10%

5%
3%3%

Household Zip Codes 66604

66605

66607

66616

66609

66642

Zip
Count of Zip



Operation Food Secure Central Park Date: 9/24/2020
City of Topeka Neighborhood Pop-Up Events

Totals Attendance Cars
Families 
On-Site 

Families 
Delivered

Total Families 
Served

Total 
in All 

Households
Total 
Boxes

# 106 93 52 14 66 235 100

Neighborhood:

31%

62%

46%

23%

50% 48%

A 18-25 A 26-45 A 46-59 A 60+ Y 0-10 Y 11-17

Household Age Range

29%

17%
21%

19%

13%

Need for Other Neighborhood Assistance 
Programs

Housing

Physical Health

Mental  Health

Drugs/ Alcohol

Childcare

58%

7%

7%

2%
4%

8%
2%2%

6% 2%2%

Household Zip Codes 66604

66605

66607

66616

66609

66614

66611

66610

66612

66606

66402

Zip
Count of Zip



Operation Food Secure Jefferson Square Date: 9/28/2020
City of Topeka Neighborhood Pop-Up Events

Totals Attendance Cars
Families 
On-Site 

Families 
Delivered

Total Families 
Served

Total 
in All 

Households
Total 
Boxes

# 87 57 81 15 96 393 100

Neighborhood:

30%

67%

36%

27%

52%

40%

A 18-25 A 26-45 A 46-59 A 60+ Y 0-10 Y 11-17

Household Age Range

35%

31%
26%

25%

26%

Need for Other Neighborhood Assistance 
Programs

Housing

Physical Health

Mental  Health

Drugs/ Alcohol

Childcare

12%

40%

12%

3%

11%

3%
5%

1%1%3%
4%1%1%2%1%

Household Zip Codes
66604
66605
66607
66616
66609
66614
66612
66606
66402
66608
66619
66526
66801
66603
66618

ZipCount of Zip



Operation Food Secure All 10 Neighborhoods Date: September 2020
City of Topeka Neighborhood Pop-Up Events

Totals Attendance Cars
Families 
On-Site 

Families 
Delivered

Total Families 
Served

Total 
in All 

Households
Total 
Boxes

# 1030 586 628 158 786 2474 1080

Neighborhood:

23%

54%

36% 35%
39%

31%

A 18-25 A 26-45 A 46-59 A 60+ Y 0-10 Y 11-17

Household Age Range

31%

24%

25%

25%

23%

Need for Other Neighborhood Assistance 
Programs

Housing

Physical Health

Mental  Health

Drugs/ Alcohol

Childcare

22%

22%

14%
4%

4%
4%

6%

4%
0%

8%
1%0%0%4%1%1%3%0%0%0%0%0%0%0%0%

Household Zip Codes
66604 66605

66607 66616

66609 66614

66612 66606

66402 66608

66619 66526

66801 66603

66618 66617

66611 66542

66512 66414

67701 66509

66025 66642

66610

ZipCount of Zip


